

Hoechst Pakistan Limited (Formerly Sanofi-Aventis Pakistan Limited) Plot No. 23, Sector 22, Korangi Industrial Area, Karachi 74900, Pakistan

Fin-0002/2024

FORM-18

January 2, 2024

## **The General Manager**

Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited. Stock Exchange Building, Stock Exchange Road, Off: I.I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi 74000.

Dear Sir

## Subject: CHANGE OF WEBSITE

Kindly note that the website address of the Company has been changed to <u>https://www.hoechst.com.pk</u> with effect from **January 2, 2024**.

Yours sincerely,

For and on behalf of Hoechst Pakistan Limited (Formerly Sanofi-aventis Pakistan Limited)





Syed Muhammad Taha Naqvi Company Secretary

Cc: Executive Director / HOD, Offsite-II Department, Supervision Division, Securities and Exchange Commission of Pakistan NIC Building, 63 Jinnah Avenue Blue Area, Islamabad. The Executive Director Monitoring & Enforcement Division Securities and Exchange Commission of Pakistan NIC Building, 63 Jinnah Avenue Blue Area, Islamabad.